
BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE BRUHATH 
ommanahalli Division, Begur Main roa gur Main road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru-5600668.Notification No: BMP/EE/BD/Tend-( 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Dated: 04.09.2021. 

d-06/2021-22 

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) 
Short Term Tender Notification) 

TWO COVER TENDER 
Through GOK e-procurement Portal oniy) 1. The Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division, BBMP Bengaluru-68, invites tenders from eligible Contractors registered in Bruhath Renoaluru Mahanagara Palike, Bengaluru or equivalent registration with KPWD/ CPWD/ BwsSR/ MES/ Railways/ National Highway or any state Government Organizations for the construction of works detailed in the table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for the works given in the table below through the e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (via http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in clause-3 of the instructions to Tenderers to qualify for the award of the contract (Standard Tender Document - KW3 &KW4). 2. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified will have to be in any one of the forms for the work in the table below and shall have to be valid for 180 days beyond the validity of the Tender. 

3 Tenders must be submitted online through the e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on 21.09.2021 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines. 4. Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 

TABLE 
Aprx. 

value of SI Period Of 

Completion 
including 
Monsoon 

No. Name Of Work EMD in Lakhs work in 
Lakhs 

Improvements to roads, drains and UGD works 
at Muniyappa Layout 7th Main 4th Cross and 

surrounding area in Ward No.189 Hongasandra 

(4th Call). 
Construction of Samudaya Bhavana at Hulimavu 

55.00 90 As per GO No. -

12/2020. Dtd: Days 

22-12-2020 & 
60.00 180 2. 

in Ward No.193 Arakere (6th Call). 
Package - 1 - BZ BD - (W-189) 
Name of work: Improvements to road in Om 

Shakti layout and surrounding areas, of ward 

No: 189, Improvements 
asphalting to 

surrounding areas 

mprovements to drain and CC roads 

Shanthi Nagar 
Ward No: 189, Imp 

BBMP OM No. 

PR/E-9251/2020-21,
Dtd: 30.01.2021,

Days 

EMD payment has 
been relaxed. But 

and 
to drain 

and road undertaking has to 
be uploaded in the e- 

procurement portal 
as per Annexure - A. 

choultry 
Ward No: 

APR 189, 280.00 90 
n Days 

road and 
surrounding

areas of 

ements to drains in MSR 

layout and surrounding areas of Ward No: 189 

6.01.09/ 
Executive Engineer 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palik: 
Bommanahal Division 
Bangalore 560 068 

Page of 3 



Pac 2- BZ- BD - (W-174,189,193) 

Camera in 
Providing name 

boards & CC 

amera in HSR Layout ward No: 174, Providing 
4. 

Name of v 

299.00 and fixing CC Camera in ward No: 8, 

Hongasandra, Providing supplying and fixing the 
CCcamera all accessories in ward No: 193, 

Arakere (3rd Call). 

-do- 90 
Days 

Package -3 BZ -BD -(W-186 , 189, 193) 
ame of work: Providing Stainless Steel Street 

sgnage boards at Jaraganahalli in Ward No: 186, 
Providing SS Sheet signage boards in ward No: 

Hongasandra, Providing supplying and 
TIXing street name boards in ward No: 193, 
Arakere (3rd Call). 
Package -4- BZ - BD - (W-174) Name of work: Development of Park HSR 
Layout 1st Sector in Bommanahalli Assembly 

310.00 90 -do- 
Days 

6. 
400.00 do 90 Constituency Ward No.174, Development of | Park HSR Layout 3rd Sector. in Bommanahalli 

Assembly Constituency Ward No.174. 
Days 

NOTE: 

1. The tender document can be downloaded fróm the e-procurement portal from dated: 07.09.2021. 2. The pre-bid meeting will be held on 14.09.2021@ 11.00 hours in the office of the Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli Division, Begur Main Road, Bommanahalli, Bangalore-560068 to clarify the issues and to 
answer questions on any matter that may be raised to that stage as stated in *Instructions to Bidders" of the bidding document. 
Last date submission of tender documents on or before 21.09.2021 @16.00 hours. 4. Technical Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the Executive Engineer, Bommanahalli division on 22.09.2021 after 16.30 hours Onwards. 5. Tenderers are requested to quote their rates excluding applicable taxes for the SR items provided. 6. Aspiring Bidders/ Contractors who have Not registered in e-procurement should register before participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. 7. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensuure that scanned copies of all the necessary documents have been attached with the bid. 

3. 

8. All the required information required for Bids must he filled and submit online 9. For details, registration, and e-payment visit GoK .Prncurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk 080 - 2263 1200 Or 080- 46010000. 10. This tender Notice can also be seen on the BBMP wchsite www.bbmp.gov. Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

Bommanahalli Division, 
BBMP Bangalore-68. 

Copy Submitted to the: 
1. Personnel Secretary to Worshipful Administrator 
2. Personnel Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Commissioner to 
3. Special Commissioner rojects, Finance), BBMP, 

ministrator to bring into the kind Notice of the Worshipful

Notice of the Hon'ble Chief 

Administr

Commissioner for kind information. ner to bring 
into the kind 

t409.309 P, Bengaluru
for kind 

information.

Executive Eng:neer 
Bruhat Bangaicre Wahanagara Palike 

Bommanahalt Divis:cn 
Bangalore 5¬0 063 

Page 2 of 3 



4. Zonal Commissioner, Bommanahall Zone, BBMP, Ben' 
5. Engineer in -Chiet, BBMP, Bengaluru for kind informatioarahalli 

Bengaluru for kind 
information. 

6. JC. BBMP. Bengaluru East/ West/ 
Yelahanka zone for Kind information. 

7. CE. BBMP,Bengaluru East/ West/ Soth 

zone/ Road Infrastructure/ Central Proi Bommanahalli/ Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar/ Yelahanka 

8. SE. BBMP, Bengaluru East/ West/ So D SWM/ for kind information. 

Yelahanka Zone/ Road Infrastructure/ Central Projesi swD/ SWM/ for kind information. 
g CAO/ Chief Auditor, BBMP, Bengaluru for, kind information. 
10. IT Advisor BBMP, Bengaluru with a request to publish the same in the BBMP Website 

11. All EEs of BBMP. Divisions with a request to publish the same in the Display /Notice Boards. 

12. PRO, BBMP, Bengaluru for Kind information and to nublish in two leading National Newspapers in Kannada 

and English. 
13. Notice board. 

14. Office Copy. 

Dommanahalli/ Dasarahalli/ Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar/

, Bommanahalli/ Dasarahalli/ Mahadevapura/ Rajarajeshwarinagar/

Executive Engineer, 
EndanihalkDgisioer 

Bruhat BBtytihoah{ailaoneK8a Palik 
Bommanahall Bivision, 

Bangalore- 569 068.



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

